
DENVER BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS 

Meeting Date: December 15, 2010 Board Item: 2-A-2 

CHANGE ORDER NO.1 WITH T. LOWELL CONSTRUCTION FOR THE 
7TH AND CHOPPER - REPLACEMENT OF CAST IRON PIPE 

CONTRACT 12790A 

o Action by Consent o Action o Information 

On July 14, 2010, the Board approved Contract 12790A with T. Lowell Construction for the 7th and 
Chopper - Replacement of Cast Iron Pipe in the amount of $396,000.00. Change Order No.1 will be for 
additional costs of $3,515.00 related to using flash fill backfill at the Pepsi Center excavation, which was 
necessary to achieve the required compaction for paving in a shortened construction period. Change order 
No.1 also includes a deduction for the unused allowance for groundwater and soil treatment or handling. 
Of the established $125,000.00 allowance, $7,710.87 was used, leaving a credit amount of $117,289.13 
due to the Owner. Change Order No. 1 for $3,515.00 will result in a net credit in the amount of 
$113,774.13. 

The 2010 Capital Improvement Plan (MPC 2DDOllO) includes funds for this project. 

The Minority and Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) goal for this project was established as 5% 
participation. T. Lowell Construction, Inc. achieved 5.30% MWBE participation of their original bid. 

RECOMMENDATION 
It is recommended that the Board approve Change Order No. 1 to Contract 12790A in the amount of 
($113,774.13) credited to Denver Water. 

Approvals: 

Robert J. Mahon 
Director of Eng eering 

Revised by Legal 8/31/2009 

'--.-U:!Uf-I"ta nag e r 


